## 501885185 04/11/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magpul Industries Corporation	04/11/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ronin Motor Works, LLC	
Street Address:	3458 Walnut Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80205	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29378511	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (303)268-0065

 Phone:
 303-268-0066

 Email:
 firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0553.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Bratschun

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Magpul to Ronin - Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0901 OP \$40.00 29378511

Attorney Docket 0553.01

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Magpul Industries Corporation ("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patent rights in United States Design Patent was filed on November 5, 2010, as Application Serial No. 29/378,511, to Ronin Motor Works, LLC ("Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, with its principle place of business located at 3458 Walnut Street, Denver, Colorado 80205.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all copyrights, copyright applications, trademarks and appurtenant goodwill, trade names and appurtenant goodwill, trade secrets, inventions, discoveries, works of authorship, know-how, data, reports, techniques, improvements, designs, technology, computer programs, algorithms, formulas, manufacturing and other processes, other proprietary rights and all intellectual property owned by Assignee, including but not limited to the Patents, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any application identified in Schedule A along with the trademarks identified in Schedule B and copyrights identified in Schedule C; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions, copyrights and trademarks and all other rights assigned herein in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement. Furthermore, this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below.

	MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION			
Date: 04/11/2012	<del></del>	0002		
·	By:	Richard Fitzpatrick		
STATE OF (blorado)	Title:	President		
COUNTY OF Weld ) ss.				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge Michael T. Mayberry.	d befor	e me this <u>[]</u> day of <u>APP</u>	, 2012, by	
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires: My Commission Expires:		Justica bhoso	nother of	
S:\ClientFolders\0553 (Ronin Motor Works)\01 Ronin Designos	signment -	Notary Public Magpul to Ronin,docx	ST PHLIC O	
		1	PATENT	

RECORDED: 04/11/2012 REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0902